FILED April 16, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission

## Exhibit No. 7

MAWC – Exhibit 7 Errata Sheet to Surrebuttal Testimony of Matt Horan File No. SA-2021-0017

## ERRATA SHEET

Case No. SA-2021-0017 Missouri-American Water Company

Exhibit No.	Testimony to be Corrected	Page	Line(s)	Correction
3-P and 3-C	Surrebuttal Testimony of Matt Horan	5	5	The words "current rates" should be replaced with " <b>current</b> <b>rates at closing</b> "
3-P and 3-C	Surrebuttal Testimony of Matt Horan	8	2	The word "highly" should be stricken
3-P and 3-C	Surrebuttal Testimony of Matt Horan	8	8	The last word on the line should be " <b>a</b> " and not "and"
3-P and 3-C	Surrebuttal Testimony of Matt Horan	10	19	The first word on the line should be " <b>such</b> " and not "sucht"

## ERRATA SHEET FOR THE SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF MATT HORAN